2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA AND REVIEW OF MEMBERSHIP 
22/10/25.01 
Desjarlais/Asif 
Be it resolved that the agenda be adopted. 
22/10/25.02 
Kekre/Asif 
Kekre moved to amend the motion under 4.5 Student Association Funding Committee 
by striking the amount “seventy-five thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($75350),” 
and replacing it with the amount “seventy-six thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars 
($76850).”   
Carried 
22/10/25.03 
Bihani/Asif 
Bihani moved to amend the agenda by adding two motions under “Policy Committee 
Business,” as follows: 
22/10/25. 
/ 
Be it resolved that Bylaw VIII(76): 

76 In addition to their duties as Directors under the Societies Act and

[...]

Be it resolved that the minutes of the meeting held October 19th, 2022 be adopted. 
Carried 
22/10/25.25 
Asif/Dwivedi 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve funding for 
clubs and student associations for the amount of seventy-six thousand eight hundred 
and fifty dollars ($76850).  
Dwivedi asked the SAFC to think about capital purchases barring clubs and student 
associations from making capital purchases. Perhaps this could be spoken of in this 
committee.  
Kekre replied that this would be a policy committee thing. Secondly, he wanted to make

[...]

some information that had been brought to his attention after the last SAFC meeting 
they had had. He and the Membership Outreach Coordinator, as well as the committee 
in Teams chat, had approved this funding.  
22/10/25.26 
Kekre/Desjarlais 
Kekre moved to amend the motion by changing the amount “seventy-six thousand eight 
hundred and fifty dollars ($76850)” to seventy-six thousand, six hundred and fifty (76650). 
Carried as amended  
22/10/25.27 
Kekre/Desjarlais 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve three 
thousand three hundred dollars ($3300) to VOCO.   
McGrail wanted to know if it was possible to have small motivations for each of the 
student associations?  
Kekre complied and explained the committees rational for each student association. 
Halpin wanted a quick refresher on how much the SAFC can approve before bringing

[...]

Asif/Mindi 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve three 
thousand dollars ($3000) to the 3-D Printing Club.   
Carried 
22/10/25.33 
Mindi/Matin Panah 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3500) to Age-Link.   
Carried 

5. NEW BUSINESS 

5.1 Club Ratification  
22/10/25.34 
Bihani/Dwivedi 
Be it resolved that the following Student Association be ratified:  

- Kelowna Ismaili Student Association 
Carried 
22/10/25.35 
Bihani/Celik 
Be it resolved that the following Student Association be ratified:

[...]

Directors summarizing their interactions with undergraduate students 
in their faculty, excluding the Graduate Student Representative. 

Carried  

3. COMMITTEE BUSINESS 

3.1 Student Association Funding Committee  
22/10/31.02 
Kekre/Bihani 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1500) to be added to the iGEM Clubs previously approved two 
thousand dollars ($2000), making a total approved amount of three thousand five 
hundred dollars ($3500).   
Carried 
22/10/31.03 
Kekre/Mindi 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve thirty-five 
hundred dollars ($3500) to the Microbiology Course Union.  
Carried 
22/10/31.04 
Kekre/Johnston 
Be it resolved that the Student Association Funding Committee approve forty-two

[...]

penetrate that insulation to get student voices heard. If we could get students behind 
an issue like parking to become part of the historical record as an issue, it would create 
credence for the university to consider student concerns.  
Desjarlais updated on the BoG presentation, and the BoG donated seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75000) for food insecurity.  
Marin and Hora wondered if the petitioning that had been done last year had made any 
change?  
Johnston replied that this was because they sat in a box in the office.  
Desjarlais stated that these were all BCFS campaigns.